



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

12/4/2019 12:25:35 PM

District Address: District 1 Construction Office, located at 801 N Broadway, Bartow, FL 33830

District Phone: (863) 519-2222

Proposal: T1755

Project: 436597-1-52-01

Letting Date: 12/4/2019

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 776

Question:	27951: Please review pull box size 24" X 36" is usually for fiber optic. Traffic Signal generally is a 17" X 30" and or 13" X 24" please advise.	Posted:	11/7/2019 11:33:51 AM
Answer:	This specific project only utilizes 17" x 30" pull boxes. The pull boxes will be paid under pay item 635-2-12 as shown per the pay item note on Sheet T-4.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	11/12/2019 1:49:48 PM
Question:	28167: Are the existing MMU's compatible with the Four Section Traffic Signal Heads...see Pay Item note for 670-5-400. Based on the BOE... MODIFY: Tech specs required to detail work to be completed. DO NOT USE this pay item for set-up of new controllers. For Special Type, detail all components.	Posted:	11/22/2019 11:32:29 AM
Answer:	The existing MMU's are compatible with the 4 section flashing yellow arrow.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	11/26/2019 4:39:46 PM